EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtroncs.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       Rev. 08/01/2010
96 Watt - LP96W Series
CONSTANT  VOLTAGE  OR CONSTANT CURRENT LED DRIVER WITH DIMMING
LED Optimized DriversLED Optimized DriversLED Optimized Drivers
1
Specifications subject to change without notice Custom designs available. Please consult with the factory.
D
IM

CN
Class
2
UL
Types
Output Con-
stant Voltage
Output
Current Range
Voltage
Accuracy
Output Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency (1)
LP96W-274-P NO NO HL 274 VDC   88 - 350 mA + 5% 96W 92%
LP96W-213-P NO NO HL 213 VDC 113 - 450 mA + 5% 96W 92%
LP96W-137-P NO NO HL 137 VDC 175 - 700 mA + 5% 96W 92%
LP96W-92-P NO NO HL 92 VDC 263 - 1050 mA + 5% 96W 91%
LP96W-69-P NO NO HL 69 VDC 350 - 1400 mA + 5% 96W 91%
LP96W-54-P YES NO HL 54 VDC 438 - 1750 mA + 5% 96W 91%
LP96W-48-P YES NO HL 48 VDC 500 - 2000 mA + 5% 96W 90%
LP96W-46-P YES NO HL 46 VDC 525 - 2100 mA + 3% 96W 90%
LP96W-39-P YES YES HL 39 VDC 613 - 2450 mA + 5% 96W 89%
LP96W-36-P YES YES HL 36 VDC 665 - 2660 mA + 5% 96W 89%
LP96W-34-P YES YES HL 34 VDC 700 - 2800 mA + 5% 96W 89%
LP96W-30-P YES YES HL 30 VDC 788 - 3150 mA + 5% 96W 89%
LP96W-27-P YES YES HL 27 VDC 875 - 3500 mA + 5% 96W 88%
LP96W-25-P YES YES HL 25 VDC 960 - 3840 mA + 5% 96W 88%
LP96W-24-P(5) YES YES HL 24 VDC 1000 - 4000 mA + 5% 96W 88%
LP96W-20-P YES YES HL 20 VDC 1200 - 4800 mA + 5% 96W 87%
LP96W-18-P NO NO HL 18 VDC 1338 - 5350 mA + 5% 96W 86%
  Notes
1. Typical efficiency measured at 230VAC input, full load
2. For dimmable versions add appropriate designator to the end of the part number: For Example: LP96W-24-C4000-PRD is 0-10V or resistance dimmable
version, LP96W-24-C4000-PPD is PWM dimmable version.

CN
Class
2
UL
Types
Output Volt-
age Range
Output Constant
Current
Current
Accuracy
Output Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency (1)
LP96W-274-C0350-P NO NO HL 92 - 274 VDC 350 mA + 3% 96W 92%
LP96W-213-C0450-P NO NO HL 71 - 213 VDC 450 mA + 3% 96W 92%
LP96W-137-C0700-P NO NO HL 46 - 137 VDC 700 mA + 3% 96W 92%
LP96W-92-C1050-P NO NO HL 31 - 92 VDC 1050 mA + 3% 96W 91%
LP96W-69-C1400-P NO NO HL 23 - 69 VDC 1400 mA + 3% 96W 91%
LP96W-54-C1750-P YES NO HL 18 - 54 VDC 1750 mA + 3% 96W 91%
LP96W-48-C2000-P YES NO HL 16 - 48 VDC 2000 mA + 3% 96W 90%
LP96W-46-C2100-P YES NO HL 16 - 46 VDC 2100 mA + 3% 96W 90%
LP96W-39-C2450-P YES YES HL 14 - 39 VDC 2450 mA + 3% 96W 89%
LP96W-36-C2660-P YES YES HL 12 - 36 VDC 2660 mA + 3% 96W 89%
LP96W-34-C2800-P YES YES HL 12 - 34 VDC 2800 mA + 3% 96W 89%
LP96W-30-C3150-P YES YES HL 10 - 30 VDC 3150 mA + 3% 96W 89%
LP96W-27-C3500-P YES YES HL 9 - 27 VDC 3500 mA + 3% 96W 88%
LP96W-25-C3840-P YES YES HL 9 - 25 VDC 3840 mA + 3% 96W 88%
LP96W-24-C4000-P(5) YES YES HL 8 - 24 VDC 4000 mA + 3% 96W 88%
LP96W-20-C4800-P YES YES HL 7 - 20 VDC 4800 mA + 3% 96W 87%
LP96W-18-C5350-P NO NO HL 6 - 18 VDC 5350 mA + 3% 96W 86%
  UL Class P Constant Current Versions
  UL Class P Constant Voltage Versions
© EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtronics.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       Rev A1.3 - 11/27/2017
LED Optimized DriversLED Optimized DriversLED Optimized Drivers

CN
Class
2
UL
Types
Output Con-
stant Voltage
Output
Current Range
Voltage
Accuracy
Output Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency (1)
LP96W-274 NO NO TL & HL 274 VDC   88 - 350 mA + 5% 96W 92%
LP96W-213 NO NO TL & HL 213 VDC 113 - 450 mA + 5% 96W 92%
LP96W-137 NO NO TL & HL 137 VDC 175 - 700 mA + 5% 96W 92%
LP96W-92 NO NO TL & HL 92 VDC 263 - 1050 mA + 5% 96W 91%
LP96W-69 NO NO TL & HL 69 VDC 350 - 1400 mA + 5% 96W 91%
LP96W-54 YES NO TL & HL 54 VDC 438 - 1750 mA + 5% 96W 91%
LP96W-48 YES NO TL & HL 48 VDC 500 - 2000 mA + 5% 96W 90%
LP96W-46 YES NO TL & HL 46 VDC 525 - 2100 mA + 3% 96W 90%
LP96W-39 YES YES TL & HL 39 VDC 613 - 2450 mA + 5% 96W 89%
LP96W-36 YES YES TL & HL 36 VDC 665 - 2660 mA + 5% 96W 89%
LP96W-34 YES YES TL & HL 34 VDC 700 - 2800 mA + 5% 96W 89%
LP96W-30 YES YES TL & HL 30 VDC 788 - 3150 mA + 5% 96W 89%
LP96W-27 YES YES TL & HL 27 VDC 875 - 3500 mA + 5% 96W 88%
LP96W-25 YES YES TL & HL 25 VDC 960 - 3840 mA + 5% 96W 88%
LP96W-24(5) YES YES TL & HL 24 VDC 1000 - 4000 mA + 5% 96W 88%
LP96W-20 YES YES TL & HL 20 VDC 1200 - 4800 mA + 5% 96W 87%
LP96W-18 NO NO TL & HL 18 VDC 1338 - 5350 mA + 5% 96W 86%
  Constant Current Versions
  Notes
1. Typical efficiency measured at 230VAC input, full load
2. For dimmable versions add appropriate designator to the end of the part number: For Example: LP96W-24-C4000-RD is 0-10V or resistance dimmable

CN
Class
2
UL
Types
Output Volt-
age Range
Output Constant
Current
Current
Accuracy
Output Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency (1)
LP96W-274-C0350 NO NO TL & HL 92 - 274 VDC 350 mA + 3% 96W 92%
LP96W-213-C0450 NO NO TL & HL 71 - 213 VDC 450 mA + 3% 96W 92%
LP96W-137-C0700 NO NO TL & HL 46 - 137 VDC 700 mA + 3% 96W 92%
LP96W-92-C1050 NO NO TL & HL 31 - 92 VDC 1050 mA + 3% 96W 91%
LP96W-69-C1400 NO NO TL & HL 23 - 69 VDC 1400 mA + 3% 96W 91%
LP96W-54-C1750 YES NO TL & HL 18 - 54 VDC 1750 mA + 3% 96W 91%
LP96W-48-C2000 YES NO TL & HL 16 - 48 VDC 2000 mA + 3% 96W 90%
LP96W-46-C2100 YES NO TL & HL 16 - 46 VDC 2100 mA + 3% 96W 90%
LP96W-39-C2450 YES YES TL & HL 14 - 39 VDC 2450 mA + 3% 96W 89%
LP96W-36-C2660 YES YES TL & HL 12 - 36 VDC 2660 mA + 3% 96W 89%
LP96W-34-C2800 YES YES TL & HL 12 - 34 VDC 2800 mA + 3% 96W 89%
LP96W-30-C3150 YES YES TL & HL 10 - 30 VDC 3150 mA + 3% 96W 89%
LP96W-27-C3500 YES YES TL & HL 9 - 27 VDC 3500 mA + 3% 96W 88%
LP96W-25-C3840 YES YES TL & HL 9 - 25 VDC 3840 mA + 3% 96W 88%
LP96W-24-C4000(5) YES YES TL & HL 8 - 24 VDC 4000 mA + 3% 96W 88%
LP96W-20-C4800 YES YES TL & HL 7 - 20 VDC 4800 mA + 3% 96W 87%
LP96W-18-C5350 NO NO TL & HL 6 - 18 VDC 5350 mA + 3% 96W 86%
E325626
IP66
TYPE
HL